## 900610132 04/16/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/08/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900601793

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A20 Water Company, Inc.		02/16/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ayro Corporation
Street Address:	20793 Valley Blvd., #E
City:	Walnut
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91789
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90007221	A2O

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122168000

**Email:** tmdocket@tarterkrinsky.com

Correspondent Name: Amy B. Goldsmith

Address Line 1: 1350 Broadway 11th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86250-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy B. Goldsmith

SIGNATURE: /Amy B. Goldsmith/

DATE SIGNED: 04/16/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment A2O-Ayro (02332987xA1AB5)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment A2O-Ayro (02332987xA1AB5)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007305 FRAME: 0390

900610132

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as of the Effective Date of February 8, 2018, A2O Water Company, Inc., a California corporation, ("Seller"), hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, sets over and conveys to Ayro Corporation, a California corporation ("Buyer"), all of Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the below-identified trademarks, including the trademark registrations thereof and the common law rights pertaining thereto (the "Marks"), and to goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

																												ř								
																						٧														
																						٤														
																						×														
																						۹														

The Seller does hereby assign, transfer and convey, effective as of the date hereof, to Buyer, its successors, legal representative and assigns, all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including without limitation the United States registrations therefor and all other registrations and applications for registration of such Marks in all jurisdictions worldwide), together with the goodwill of that portion of the Seller's business symbolized thereby, including without limitation, the right to petition, sue or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits and any other remedy for past, present and future infringement, dilution, conversion or misappropriation of, or other injury, offense, violation, breach of duty or wrong relating to the Marks, or any license, agreement, contract or other matter relating thereto. The Seller warrants that the Marks identified above are free and clear of any liens, pledges, security interests and encumbrances, and that it has the full and complete power and authority to sell, transfer and assign the Marks to Buyer.

The Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the appropriate officers of all other jurisdictions in which the Marks are registered or in which an application for registration of one or more of the Marks is pending, to record the title of Buyer, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and to issue the Certificate of Registration

{Client/086250/1/02192694.DOCX;1-}

TRADEMARK REEL: 007305 FRAME: 0391 resulting from any such application for registration of the Marks or renewal of the registrations of the Marks to Buyer, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The Seller agrees that it will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to Buyer or Buyer's legal representatives, any other or additional assignments, powers and other appropriate documentation, and provide Buyer with all reasonable additional assistance necessary to effectuate, validate and record the Assignment of the Marks to Buyer with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the appropriate agencies and offices of all jurisdictions in which the Marks are or may be registered or in which applications for registration of one or more of the Marks are pending, under the relevant laws of the United States or any other jurisdictions, within a reasonable time of execution hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this assignment as of the *Loo*day of February, 2021.

A2O Water Company, Inc.

Name: Anthony Tseng

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007305 FRAME: 0392** 

RECORDED: 03/11/2021